VAN BUREN LOCAL SCHoOOL
2017 - 2018 School Calendar

August 15 Tuesday Teachers and Staff Meetings
August 16 Wednesday First Day for Students
August 30 - September 1 Wed., Thurs. & Friday No School - Hancock County Fair
September 4 Monday No School - Labor Day
September 5 Tuesday School Resumes
*September 29 Friday No School for Students - Teacher Inservice
*QOctober 20 Friday Early Release (1:00 P.M.) Teacher Inservice &
End of 1*' 9 weeks
November 16, 20, & 21 Thurs., Mon., and Tuesday Parent/Teacher Conferences
[Thursday evening, Monday evening, and Tuesday (8:00-3:00)]
November 20 Monday No School for Students - Teacher Inservice
~ No School for students Monday - Friday (November 20 - 24) ~
November 22, 23, & 24 Wed., Thurs. & Friday No School - Thanksgiving Break
*December 19 Tuesday Early Release (1:00 P.M.) Teacher Inservice
December 20 - January 2 Wednesday through Tuesday Christmas Break
January 3 Wednesday School Resumes
January 12 Friday End of 1st Semester - (End of 2™ 9 weeks)
January 15 Monday No School - Martin Luther King Day
*January 19 Friday Early Release (1:00 P.M.) Teacher Inservice
*February 16 Friday Early Release (1:00 P.M.) Teacher Inservice
February 19 Monday No School - President’s Day
March 16 Friday End of 3 9 weeks
*March 28 Wednesday Early Release (1:00 P.M.) Teacher Inservice
March 29 - April 2 Thurs., Friday, & Monday No School - Spring Break
*May 11 Friday Early Release (1:00 P.M.) Teacher Inservice
May 24 Thursday Last day for Students - End of 2nd Semester
May 25 Friday Teacher Work Day
May 27 Sunday Graduation

Calamity/Weather Make-Up Days - Will be added to the end of the school calendar

School days with students in attendance 178
Parent/Teacher Conferences 2
Teacher Work/Inservice Days 3
Flex Day _1
184
9-Weeks Grading Period Interim Schedule
Aug. 16 — Oct. 20 = 44 days Wednesday, September 20
Oct. 23 — Jan. 12 = 45 days Wednesday, November 29
Jan. 16 — March 16 = 43 days Wednesday, February 14
March 19 — May 24 = 46 days Wednesday, April 25
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